



(HII) LAKE HAVASU CITY MUNICIPAL AIRPORT RUNWAY SAFETY AREA IMPROVEMENTS LHC Project No. B26-PW-104012-500734 ADOT No. E4S3D01C				ENGINEERS OPINION OF CONSTRUCTION COST C&S Engineers, Inc. 2575 E. Camelback Road, #740 Phoenix, AZ 85016		Total Maintenance Erosion Control, LLC 2823 N. 48th Street, Suite 6 Phoenix, AZ 85008		Perco Rock Company 638 N. Iron Springs Road Cedar City, UT 84721		Groundwater Partners, Inc. 1100 London Bridge Lake Havasu City, AZ 86404		Mountain High Excavating, LLC 4183 E. Huntington Drive Flagstaff, AZ 86004		Combs Construction Company, Inc. PO Box 10789 Glendale, AZ 85318	
BID OPENING: 12/03/2025															
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
BASE BID															
1	TEMPORARY AIR AND WATER POLLUTION, SOIL EROSION, AND SILTATION CONTROL	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,580.00	\$13,580.00	\$26,642.00	\$26,642.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,104.00	\$18,104.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$15,220.00	\$15,220.00	\$85,530.00	\$85,530.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$63,372.00	\$63,372.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
3	SAFETY, SECURITY AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$22,950.00	\$22,950.00	\$54,886.00	\$54,886.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,550.00	\$17,550.00	\$165,800.00	\$165,800.00
4	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1,074	CY	\$30.00	\$32,220.00	\$21.50	\$23,091.00	\$26.00	\$27,924.00	\$13.00	\$13,962.00	\$30.00	\$32,220.00	\$45.00	\$48,330.00
5	4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE EROSION CONTROL & SLOPE PROTECTION	63,310	SY	\$15.00	\$949,650.00	\$11.70	\$740,727.00	\$10.77	\$681,848.70 *	\$12.60	\$797,706.00	\$12.50	\$791,375.00	\$11.70	\$740,727.00
TOTAL (BASE BID)					\$1,122,870.00		\$815,568.00		\$876,830.70		\$886,668.00		\$922,621.00		\$1,064,857.00
BID ALTERNATE NO. 1															
6	TEMPORARY AIR AND WATER POLLUTION, SOIL EROSION, AND SILTATION CONTROL	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,128.00	\$8,128.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,813.00	\$20,813.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$5,640.00	\$5,640.00	\$11,302.00	\$11,302.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$76,005.00	\$76,005.00	\$126,000.00	\$126,000.00
8	SAFETY, SECURITY AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,150.00	\$10,150.00	\$24,503.00	\$24,503.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,413.00	\$20,413.00	\$173,200.00	\$173,200.00
9	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1,425	CY	\$30.00	\$42,750.00	\$21.50	\$30,637.50	\$26.00	\$37,050.00	\$13.00	\$18,525.00	\$30.00	\$42,750.00	\$45.00	\$64,125.00
10	4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE EROSION CONTROL & SLOPE PROTECTION	84,130	SY	\$15.00	\$1,261,950.00	\$11.70	\$984,321.00	\$10.51	\$884,206.30 *	\$11.55	\$971,701.50	\$12.50	\$1,051,625.00	\$11.40	\$959,082.00
TOTAL (BID ALTERNATE NO. 1)					\$1,479,700.00		\$1,034,948.50		\$965,189.30		\$1,078,226.50		\$1,211,606.00		\$1,327,407.00
TOTAL (BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE NO. 1)					\$2,602,570.00		\$1,850,516.50		\$1,842,020.00		\$1,964,894.50		\$2,134,227.00		\$2,392,264.00
						Contractor does not carry a Class A license as required by Section 00100, Item 4 of the project Specifications.		- Math errors on bid items 5 and 10 Totals - Corrected on Bid Tab - These errors also change Grand Totals for both Base Bid and Bid Alt. 1		- Bidder's prices as "written in words" for each bid item were for Totals, not for Unit Prices		- Unit price on bid item 8 differs from price written in words - corrected on bid tab to match price written in words			
BID PROPOSAL						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
BID SCHEDULE						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
ARIZONA STATUTORY BID BOND (10%)						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
AFFIDAVIT OF CONTRACTOR CERTIIFYING THAT THERE WAS NO COLLUSION IN BIDDING FOR CONTRACT						YES		YES		NO (form not included with bid submission)		YES		YES	
RESOLUTION FOR CORPORATE BIDDERS						NO (form not included with bid submission)		YES		YES		YES		YES	
STATEMENT OF SURETY'S INTENT						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
CONTRACTOR'S STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN CERTIFICATION						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
CONTRACTOR IMMIGRATION WARRANTY						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
SAFETY PLAN COMPLIANCE DOCUMENT (SPCD) CERTIFICATION						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
HAZARD COMMUNCATION PROGRAM						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
EMPLOYER VERIFICATION OF EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY & FORM						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
CONTRACTOR LICENSE CHECK						#200991 (CR21) - exp. 10/31/2026 #302037 (CR2) - exp. 09/30/2027		#290338 (KA-Dual) - exp. 02/28/2026		#352050 (A) - exp. 05/31/2026		#185256 (KA-Dual) - exp. 05/31/2027		#100380 (A) - exp. 11/30/2027	



(HII) LAKE HAVASU CITY MUNICIPAL AIRPORT RUNWAY SAFETY AREA IMPROVEMENTS LHC Project No. B26-PW-104012-500734 ADOT No. E4S3D01C BID OPENING: 12/03/2025				J. Banicki Construction, Inc. 4720 E. Cotton Gin Loop, Suite 240 Phoenix, AZ 85040		Sunland Asphalt & Construction, LLC 1625 E. Northern Avenue Phoenix, AZ 85020		Lincoln Constructors, Inc. 1802 N. 27th Avenue Phoenix, AZ 85009		Rummel Construction, Inc. 7520 E. Adobe Drive Scottsdale, AZ 85255	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
BASE BID											
1	TEMPORARY AIR AND WATER POLLUTION, SOIL EROSION, AND SILTATION CONTROL	1	LS	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$81,700.00	\$81,700.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
3	SAFETY, SECURITY AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$34,300.00	\$34,300.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
4	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1,074	CY	\$78.00	\$83,772.00	\$41.50	\$44,571.00	\$20.00	\$21,480.00	\$147.00	\$157,878.00
5	4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE EROSION CONTROL & SLOPE PROTECTION	63,310	SY	\$14.40	\$911,664.00	\$14.50	\$917,995.00	\$17.24	\$1,091,464.40	\$14.05	\$889,505.50
TOTAL (BASE BID)					\$1,108,736.00		\$1,134,966.00		\$1,175,444.40		\$1,239,783.50
BID ALTERNATE NO. 1											
6	TEMPORARY AIR AND WATER POLLUTION, SOIL EROSION, AND SILTATION CONTROL	1	LS	\$32,600.00	\$32,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
7	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$98,800.00	\$98,800.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00
8	SAFETY, SECURITY AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$174,200.00	\$174,200.00
9	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1,425	CY	\$78.00	\$111,150.00	\$47.00	\$66,975.00	\$20.00	\$28,500.00	\$147.00	\$209,475.00
10	4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE EROSION CONTROL & SLOPE PROTECTION	84,130	SY	\$14.40	\$1,211,472.00	\$13.65	\$1,148,374.50	\$17.24	\$1,450,401.20	\$14.05	\$1,182,026.50
TOTAL (BID ALTERNATE NO. 1)					\$1,410,972.00		\$1,430,449.50		\$1,541,401.20		\$1,588,401.50
TOTAL (BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE NO. 1)					\$2,519,708.00		\$2,565,415.50		\$2,716,845.60		\$2,828,185.00
						- Bidder did not fill in unit prices in words					
BID PROPOSAL						YES		YES		YES	
BID SCHEDULE						YES		YES		YES	
ARIZONA STATUTORY BID BOND (10%)						YES		YES		YES	
BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS						YES		YES		YES	
AFFIDAVIT OF CONTRACTOR CERTIIFYING THAT THERE WAS NO COLLUSION IN BIDDING FOF						YES		YES		YES	
RESOLUTION FOR CORPORATE BIDDERS						YES		YES		YES	
STATEMENT OF SURETY'S INTENT						YES		YES		YES	
CONTRACTOR'S STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN CERTIFICATION						YES		YES		YES	
CONTRACTOR IMMIGRATION WARRANTY						YES		YES		YES	
SAFETY PLAN COMPLIANCE DOCUMENT (SPCD) CERTIFICATION						YES		YES		YES	
HAZARD COMMUNCATION PROGRAM						YES		YES		YES	
EMPLOYER VERIFICATION OF EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY & FORM						YES		YES		YES	
CONTRACTOR LICENSE CHECK						#091410 (A) - exp. 09/30/2026		#111922 (A) - exp. 02/28/2026		#310165 (A) - exp. 01/31/2027	
										#114845 (A) - exp. 05/31/2026	